U.S. Study Abroad Participation by Institution, 2002/2003

APPENDIX D
FROM OPEN DOORS 2004

INSTITUTE OF INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION

NRC INSTITUTION

58401 Agnes Scott College

21404  Alfred University

14402 Amherst College

23411 Arcadia University

86400 Arizona State University
93410 Azusa Pacific University
32402 Ball State University

21460B Barnard College

74409  Baylor University

35401 Beloit College

14413 Bentley College

41406 Bethel College

14419 Boston College

14421  Boston University

11404 Bowdoin College

14423 Brandeis University

87400 Brigham Young University
15401 Brown University

42404  Central College

93470A Claremont McKenna College
11405 Colby College

84406 Colorado State University
21460 Columbia College of Columbia University
21473  Cornell University

21440A CUNY Baruch College
32408 DePauw University

23434 Dickinson College

58423 Emory University

14435 Endicott College

16421  Fairfield University

21487 Fordham University

23448 Franklin & Marshall College
53419 George Washington University
53420 Georgetown University
58427 Georgia Institute of Technology
41415 Gustavus Adolphus College
14444  Harvard University

23459 Haverford College

34435 Hope College

33476 lllinois Wesleyan University
32430 Indiana University at Bloomington
31438 John Carroll University
23464  Juniata College

Note: Flag

E=estimated based on last year's figure

CITY

Decatur
Alfred
Ambherst
Glenside
Tempe
Azusa
Muncie
New York
Waco
Beloit
Waltham
St. Paul
Chestnut Hill
Boston
Brunswick
Waltham
Provo
Providence
Pella
Claremont
Waterville
Fort Collins
New York
Ithaca

New York
Greencastle
Carlisle
Atlanta
Beverly
Fairfield
Bronx
Lancaster
Washington
Washington
Atlanta

St. Peter
Cambridge
Haverford
Holland
Bloomington
Bloomington

University Heights

Huntingdon

STATE

GA
NY
MA
PA
AZ
CA
IN
NY
TX
Wi
MA
MN
MA
MA
ME
MA
uT
RI
A
CA
ME
Cco
NY
NY
NY
IN
PA
GA
MA
CT
NY
PA
DC
DC
GA
MN
MA
PA
Mi
IL
IN
OH

TOTAL FLAG

2003

102
67
155
144
1,278
162
523
131
895
124
372
275
851
1,369
220
263
905
481
157
139
386
494
273
1,077
99
468
433
778
62
229
263
116
865
1,290
668
395
192
149
299
256
1,379
147
83

2003



34437
23476
33495
41423
21529
23489
34452
13409
13409A
14492
21562
56450C
33518
31480
23510
93581A
93470C
32450
62446
74473
22447
32455
35432
93630
93630A
93470E
91424
21603
14517
43472
74496
58453
21610N
21611D
21622
52445
16456
74522
14524
72435
71406
33423
31417
84407
16410
84411
33474B
33474
42422
14490
59440
34454

Kalamazoo College

Lehigh University

Loyola University of Chicago
Macalester College

Marist College

Messiah College

Michigan State University
Middlebury College

Middlebury College - Language Schools
Mount Holyoke College

New York University

North Carolina State University
Northwestern University

Ohio State University Main Campus
Penn State University Park Campus
Pepperdine University

Pitzer College

Purdue University Main Campus
Rhodes College

Rice University

Rutgers University

Saint Mary's College

Saint Norbert College

Santa Clara University

Santa Clara University - Leavey School of Business

Scripps College

Seattle University

Skidmore College

Smith College

Southwest Missouri State University
Southwestern University

Spelman College

SUNY College at Brockport

SUNY College at Plattsburgh
Syracuse University

Towson University

Trinity College

Trinity University

Tufts University

Tulane University

University of Arkansas Main Campus
University of Chicago

University of Cincinnati

University of Colorado at Boulder
University of Connecticut

University of Denver

University of lllinois at Chicago
University of lllinois Urbana - Champaign
University of lowa

University of Massachusetts at Amherst
University of Miami

University of Michigan - Ann Arbor

Kalamazoo
Bethlehem
Chicago

St. Paul
Poughkeepsie
Grantham
East Lansing
Middlebury
Middlebury
South Hadley
New York
Raleigh
Evanston
Columbus
University Park
Malibu
Claremont
West Lafayette
Memphis
Houston

New Brunswick
Notre Dame
De Pere
Santa Clara
Santa Clara
Claremont
Seattle
Saratoga Sprngs
Northampton
Springfield
Georgetown
Atlanta
Brockport
Plattsburgh
Syracuse
Towson
Hartford

San Antonio
Medford

New Orleans
Fayetteville
Chicago
Cincinnati
Boulder
Storrs
Denver
Chicago
Champaign
lowa City
Ambherst
Coral Gables
Ann Arbor

Mi
PA
IL
MN
NY
PA
Mi
VT
VT
MA
NY
NC
IL
OH
PA
CA
CA
IN
TN
X
NJ
IN
Wi
CA
CA
CA
WA
NY
MA
MO
TX
GA
NY
NY
NY
MD
CT
X
MA
LA
AR
IL
OH
Cco
CT
CO
IL
IL
IA
MA
FL
Mi

237
314
417
255
183
398
1,864
411
109
161
2,061
535
387
1,227
1,351
574
127
701
201
201
550
140
119
297
24

95

78
298
365
119
115
79
173
164
1,116
237
238
187
563
843
358
357
659
1,064
410
521
275
1,377
834
730
404
1,103



41430
88400D
72410E
56450
56450E
74464
32447
23521
23530
54429
41458
59420l
93642
62460
74510
93575
31523
73436
35440
35440G
35440K
62474
23555
56480
43478
16458
91436
14530
14534
16460

University of Minnesota -Twin Cities
University of Nevada - Las Vegas
University of New Orleans

University of North Carolina Chapel Hill
University of North Carolina Charlotte
University of North Texas

University of Notre Dame

University of Pennsylvania

University of Pittsburgh Main Campus
University of Richmond

University of Saint Thomas
University of South Florida

University of Southern California
University of Tennessee, Knoxville
University of Texas at Austin
University of the Pacific

University of Toledo

University of Tulsa

University of Wisconsin - Madison
University of Wisconsin - Milwaukee
University of Wisconsin - Platteville
Vanderbilt University

Villanova University

Warren Wilson College

Webster University

Wesleyan University

Whitman College

Williams College

Worcester Polytechnic Institute

Yale University

SUNY System excl. Brockport, Plattsburgh
University System of Georgia-excl. Georgia Inst.of Tech

EAP-California system
All Systems
All Providers - Estimated

Grand Total

Minneapolis
Las Vegas
New Orleans
Chapel Hill
Charlotte
Denton
Notre Dame
Philadelphia
Pittsburgh
Richmond
St. Paul
Tampa

Los Angeles
Knoxville
Austin
Stockton
Toledo
Tulsa
Madison
Milwaukee
Platteville
Nashville
Villanova
Ashville

St. Louis
Middletown
Walla Walla
Williamstown
Worcester
New Haven

Atlanta
Goleta

MN
NV
LA
NC
NC
X
IN
PA
PA
VA
MN
FL
CA
TN
TX
CA
OH
OK
Wi
Wi
Wi
TN
PA
NC
MO
CT
WA
MA
MA
CT

GA
CA

1,294
275
148

1,426
227
351

1,181

1,228
939
384
649
568

1,207
453

1,654
169
140
131

1,441
390

57
513
534
100
151
313
156
226
304
182

61,411

2,276
3,018
5,515
10,809
36,386

108,606






TOTAL
2002

95

62
174
100
1,194
139
369
195
689
109
317
215
639
1,330
229
202
1,123
536
163
147
372
486
276
932
92
384
406
638
41
125
151
109
964
1,412
676
426
156
124
228
244
1,245
134
74

UG STUDY

uG

uG

ABROAD ZOMPLETION PARTICIPATION

102
67
155
131
989
161
0
131
0
124
328
270
772
986
220
235
871
458
157
139
386
479
273
763

458
433
671
32
229
263
116
757
922
618
395
192
149
299
256
1062
88
83

181
319
431
359
6590
927
3392
588
2487
269
944
646
2311
3650
404
817
7095
1506
324
271
471
3867
1647
2187
2454
472
457
1776
287
870
1483
379
1826
1666
2157
720
1815
291
638
430
5773
777
281

56.4
21.0
36.0
36.5
15.0
17.4

0.0
22.3

0.0
46.1
34.7
41.8
33.4
27.0
54.5
28.8
12.3
30.4
48.5
51.3
82.0
12.4
16.6
34.9

0.0
97.0
94.7
37.8
111
26.3
17.7
30.6
41.5
55.3
28.7
54.9
10.6
51.2
46.9
59.5
18.4
11.3
29.5

CARNEGIE TYPE

Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Masters |

Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Masters |
Research/Doctoral |
Masters |
Research/Doctoral Il
Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Research/Doctoral Il
Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Masters |

Masters |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Baccalaureate - General
Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Masters |

Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Research/Doctoral |
Baccalaureate - General
Masters |
Research/Doctoral |
Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Research/Doctoral |
Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Research/Doctoral |
Masters |

Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts



237
295
366
276
128
340
1,819
383
125
180
1,872
463
385
1,156
1,270
640
114
595
211
214
360
121
73
315

96

284
429
143
115
91
131
152
947
186
275
134
584
548
420
320
641
1,114
368
495
256
1,216
771
912
338
985

237
314
253
255
147
398
1686
411

161
1792
507
368
919
1339
459
127
524
201
201
448
124
119
297

95

298
365
119
115

73
147

1007
231
238
187
537
444
280

448
1063

377
223
1259
620
492
400
887

365
1079
1404

406

911

669
7073

660

485
4786
4082
1978
7725
8794

858

177
6708

337

764
5778

340

390
1112

189
788
587
750
2495
304
454
1437
1106
2582
2561
485
534
1246
1356
2028
948
3308
4775
2910
758
3182
6720
3783
3984
1912
5720

64.9
29.1
18.0
62.8
16.1
59.5
23.8
62.3
#DIV/O!
33.2
37.4
12.4
18.6
11.9
15.2
53.5
71.8
7.8
59.6
26.3
7.8
36.5
30.5
26.7
#DIV/O!
50.3
0.0
50.8
48.7
4.8
37.8
16.1
10.2
0.0
39.0
9.0
49.1
35.0
43.1
32.7
13.8
0.0
135
22.3
0.0
49.7
7.0
18.7
16.4
12.3
20.9
15.5

Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |

Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts

Masters |
Baccalaureate - General
Research/Doctoral |

Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts

Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts

Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral Il

Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Research/Doctoral |

Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |

Baccalaureate - General
Baccalaureate - General
Masters |

Specialized - Business
Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Masters |

Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Masters |

Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Masters |

Masters |
Research/Doctoral |
Masters |

Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Masters |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |



1,219
198
142

1,266
224
314

1,161

1,461
870
422
644
287

1,211
341

1,591
148
157
134

1,340
420

44
518
415
108
166
304
184
213
320
171

57,604

54,189

1159
141
64
1233
176

999
778
650
320
584
540
525
383
1203
144
110
74
950
331
57
492
488
100

313
156
228
304
182

5322
2728
1435
3560
2484
3738
1985
2780
3470

753
1073
5200
3866
3955
7866

631
2305

535
5866
2725

781
1393
1692

167
1038

731

349

519

614
1286

21.8
5.2
4.5

34.6
7.1
0.0

50.3

28.0

18.7

42.5

54.4

10.4

13.6
9.7

15.3

22.8
4.8

13.8

16.2

12.1
7.3

35.3

28.8

59.9
0.0

42.8

447

43.9

49.5

14.2

Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |l
Research/Doctoral Il
Research/Doctoral |
Masters |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Masters |
Research/Doctoral Il
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |l
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |l
Research/Doctoral |
Research/Doctoral |
Masters |
Research/Doctoral |
Masters |

Masters Il

Masters |

Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Baccalaureate - Liberal Arts
Research/Doctoral Il
Research/Doctoral |
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